<TRANSLATION>



To whom it may concern

Company name: Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.

Representative Director and President: Hiroto Saikawa
(Code no.:7201, Tokyo Stock Exchange First Section)

Contact person: Joji Tagawa, Corporate Vice President,
IR Departments
(Tel.: 045-523-5523)

Nissan completes sale of battery business to Envision Group

The Company has announced "Nissan completes sale of battery business to Envision Group" as attached.

-End-

Nissan completes sale of battery business to Envision Group

YOKOHAMA, **Japan** (March 29, 2019) – Nissan Motor Co., Ltd. has completed the previously announced sale of its electric battery operations and production facilities to Envision Group, a world-leading digital energy company.

Marking the completion of the transaction, Nissan's Chief Competitive Officer Yasuhiro Yamauchi said: "The new company has the opportunity to grow as a battery company with increased competitiveness under Envision. Nissan will continue to work with the new company as an important supplier as we concentrate our energy on developing and producing market-leading electric vehicles."

The new battery company is scheduled to start operations on April 1, 2019.

Reference: Nissan to Sell Electric Battery Business to Envision Group (2018/08/03 announcement)

###